
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

7,666 2,556
1,047
1,509

1,456
53

5,110
1,081
4,029

3,680
349

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,128
5,538

402
5,136 67.00

27.76
72.24

72.02
6.83

40.96
59.04

56.96
2.07

21.15
78.85

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

5,136 3,962

1,429

274
265
890

2,533

324

217

57
27

133
107

850

574

118
80

376
276

100.00 77.14 16.55 6.31

2,220

449
372

1,399
2,916
56.78

43.22 66.98

33.02

67.53

32.47

36.07

63.93

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
9,410
7,666
5,395

1,744
215
133
54

957
7

378

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
81.47

18.53

100.00

29.62
70.38

100.00
12.33
7.63
3.10

54.87
0.40

21.67

2,271

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

7,666 5,395

53
385
936

1,126
1,053

972
692
178

2,271

319
412
480
298
228
205
238
91

100.00 100.00 100.00

372
797

1,416
1,424
1,281
1,177

930
269

2,376
2,705
2,213 1,321

2,179
1,842

892
526
534

4.85
10.40
18.47
18.58
16.71
15.35
12.13

28.87

3.51

35.29
30.99

0.98
7.14

17.35
20.87
19.52
18.02
12.83
3.30

14.05
18.14
21.14
13.12
10.04
9.03

10.48
4.01

24.49
40.39
34.14

39.28
23.16
23.51

029Kent County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.24



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

3,539 1,270
632
638

616
22

2,269
647

1,622

1,413
209

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,279
2,260

231
2,029 57.33

36.14
63.86

62.27
9.21

49.76
50.24

48.50
1.73

28.51
71.49

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

2,029 1,446

475

94
69

312
971

120

88

27
12
49
32

463

324

77
42

205
139

100.00 71.27 22.82 5.91

887

198
123
566

1,142
56.28

43.72 73.33

26.67

69.98

30.02

32.85

67.15

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
4,235
3,539
2,044

696
172
60
31

308
3

122

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
83.57

16.43

100.00

42.24
57.76

100.00
24.71
8.62
4.45

44.25
0.43

17.53

1,495

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,539 2,044

20
136
333
406
384
380
306
79

1,495

233
251
264
160
156
145
206
80

100.00 100.00 100.00

253
387
597
566
540
525
512
159

1,196
1,106

984 469
790
765

515
316
431

7.15
10.94
16.87
15.99
15.26
14.83
14.47

27.80

4.49

31.25
33.79

0.98
6.65

16.29
19.86
18.79
18.59
14.97
3.86

15.59
16.79
17.66
10.70
10.43
9.70

13.78
5.35

22.95
38.65
37.43

34.45
21.14
28.83

029Kent County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.53



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

4,127 1,286
415
871

840
31

2,841
434

2,407

2,267
140

100.00 100.00 100.00
849

3,278
171

3,107 75.28

20.57
79.43

79.80
4.93

32.27
67.73

65.32
2.41

15.28
84.72

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

3,107 2,516

954

180
196
578

1,562

204

129

30
15
84
75

387

250

41
38

171
137

100.00 80.98 12.46 6.57

1,333

251
249
833

1,774
57.10

42.90 63.24

36.76

64.60

35.40

37.92

62.08

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
5,175
4,127
3,351

1,048
43
73
23

649
4

256

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
79.75

20.25

100.00

18.80
81.20

100.00
4.10
6.97
2.19

61.93
0.38

24.43

776

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

4,127 3,351

33
249
603
720
669
592
386
99

776

86
161
216
138
72
60
32
11

100.00 100.00 100.00

119
410
819
858
741
652
418
110

1,180
1,599
1,229 852

1,389
1,077

377
210
103

2.88
9.93

19.84
20.79
17.95
15.80
10.13

29.78

2.67

38.74
28.59

0.98
7.43

17.99
21.49
19.96
17.67
11.52
2.95

11.08
20.75
27.84
17.78
9.28
7.73
4.12
1.42

25.43
41.45
32.14

48.58
27.06
13.27

029Kent County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.14


