## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Kent County Jurisdiction: 029 Total

Table P4: Households by Presence of Peo	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size			
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		tal 65 Ye	More People ar & Over	Pct. of Total	
Total Households	7,666	100.00	5,110	100.		2,556	100.00	
1 Person Household	2,128	27.76	1,081	21.1		1,047	40.96	
2 or More Person Households	5,538	72.24	4,029	78.8		1,509	59.04	
Non-Family Households	402	5.24	349	6.8		53	2.07	
Family Households	5,136	67.00	3,680	72.0	)2	1,456	56.96	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Rela	ated Children	<u> </u>					
	O		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	ouseholder, Male Ho		
		Total	Family	No Hus	sband Present	No Wife	Present	
Family Households		5,136	3,962		850	850		
% of row total		100.00	77.14		16.55	(	5.31	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		2,220	1,429		574		217	
% of column total		43.22			67.53	66.98		
Under 6 Years Only		449	274		118	57		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		372			80	27		
6 to 17 Years Only		1,399	890		376			
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,916	2,533		276		107	
% of column total		56.78	63.93		32.47		3.02	
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied  Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 9,410 7,666 5,395 2,271 1,744 215 133 54  957 7 378	100.00 81.47 18.53		100.00 70.38 29.62		0.00 2.33 7.63 3.10 4.87 0.40	
omer vacant		370				21.	07	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units - Tenu	ire by Age	of Household						
		Tr.4.1		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
Occupied Housing Units		Total 7,666	Total O 100.00	occupied 5,395	Total 100.00	Occupied 2,271	Total 100.00	
15 to 24 Years		372	4.85	53	0.98	319	14.05	
25 to 34 Years		797	10.40	385	7.14	412	18.14	
35 to 44 Years		1,416	18.47	936	17.35	480	21.14	
45 to 54 Years		1,424	18.58	1,126	20.87	298	13.12	
55 to 64 Years		1,281	16.71	1,053	19.52	228	10.04	
65 to 74 Years		1,177	15.35	972	18.02	205	9.03	
75 to 84 Years		930	12.13	692	12.83	238	10.48	
85 Years and Over		269	3.51	178	3.30	91	4.01	
25 to 44 Years		2,213	28.87	1,321	24.49	892	39.28	
45 to 64 Years		2,705	35.29	2,179	40.39	526	23.16	
65 Years and Over		2,376	30.99	1,842	34.14	534	23.51	
05 Tours and Over		2,370	30.77	1,072	J 1.1⊤	JJ7	20.01	

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Kent County Jurisdiction: 029 InsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Peo	ple 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or M	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove	r Tot	al 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total
Total Households	3,539	100.00	2,269	100.0	00	1,270	100.00
1 Person Household	1,279	36.14	647	28.5		632	49.76
2 or More Person Households	2,260	63.86	1,622	71.4		638	50.24
Non-Family Households	231	6.53	209	9.2		22	1.73
Family Households	2,029	57.33	1,413	62.2		616	48.50
Talling Households	2,02)	37.33	1,113	02.2	,	010	10.50
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	ge of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
			Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,
		Total	Family	No Hus	band Present	nd Present No Wife	
Family Households		2,029	1,446		463	463 1	
% of row total		100.00	71.27 22.82		22.82	5.91	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		887	475		324		88
% of column total		43.72			69.98		
Under 6 Years Only		198			77		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		123			42		
		566	312			42 12 205 49	
6 to 17 Years Only							
No Related Children Under 18 Years		1,142 56.28	971		139	2	32
% of column total		30.28	67.15		30.02	2	6.67
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
Tuble III V II outsing office occupied und	, acair	Tr. 4.1	D. ( - 6 T. ( - 1	D.	· C · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. C. V.	4
m . 111 ' 11'.		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. (	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	icant
Total Housing Units		4,235	100.00		100.00		
Occupied:		3,539	83.57		100.00		
Owner Occupied		2,044			57.76		
Renter Occupied		1,495			42.24		
Vacant:		696	16.43			100	
For Rent		172				24.	
For Sale Only		60					62
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		31				4.	45
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		308				44.	25
For Migrant Workers		3					43
Other Vacant		122				17.53	
<b>Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu</b>	re by Age	of Household		0	D	<b>D</b>	D
		Total		Owner Occupied	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. of Total
Occupied Housing Units		3,539	100.00	2,044	100.00	1,495	100.00
15 to 24 Years		253	7.15	20	0.98	233	15.59
25 to 34 Years		387	10.94	136	6.65	251	16.79
35 to 44 Years		597	16.87	333	16.29	264	17.66
45 to 54 Years		566	15.99	406	19.86	160	10.70
55 to 64 Years		540	15.26	384	18.79	156	10.43
65 to 74 Years		525	14.83	380	18.59	145	9.70
75 to 84 Years		512	14.47	306	14.97	206	13.78
85 Years and Over		159	4.49	79	3.86	80	5.35
25 to 44 Years		984	27.80	469	22.95	515	34.45
45 to 64 Years		1,106	31.25	469 790	38.65	315	21.14
65 Years and Over		1,106 1,196	31.25 33.79	790 765	38.63 37.43	431	
OJ TCATS AND OVEL		1,190	55.17	703	c+.۱د	431	28.83

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Kent County Jurisdiction: 029 OutsidePFA

Total Family No Husband Present No W Family Households 3,107 2,516 387 % of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46	Total 100.00 32.27	
Total Households 4,127 100.00 2,841 100.00 1,286  1 Person Household 849 20.57 434 15.28 415  2 or More Person Households 3,278 79.43 2,407 84.72 871  Non-Family Households 171 4.14 140 4.93 31  Family Households 3,107 75.28 2,267 79.80 840  Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children  Total Family Households 3,107 2,516 387  % of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46	Total 100.00 32.27	
Total Households         4,127         100.00         2,841         100.00         1,286           1 Person Household         849         20.57         434         15.28         415           2 or More Person Households         3,278         79.43         2,407         84.72         871           Non-Family Households         171         4.14         140         4.93         31           Family Households         3,107         75.28         2,267         79.80         840           Table P5: Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children           Total         Family         Female Householder, No Husband Present         Male Households           Family Households         3,107         2,516         387           % of row total         100.00         80.98         12.46	100.00 32.27	
1 Person Household       849       20.57       434       15.28       415         2 or More Person Households       3,278       79.43       2,407       84.72       871         Non-Family Households       171       4.14       140       4.93       31         Family Households       3,107       75.28       2,267       79.80       840         Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children         Total       Family       Female Householder, No Husband Present       Male Households         Family Households       3,107       2,516       387         % of row total       100.00       80.98       12.46	32.27	
2 or More Person Households       3,278       79.43       2,407       84.72       871         Non-Family Households       171       4.14       140       4.93       31         Family Households       3,107       75.28       2,267       79.80       840     Table P5: Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children  Total  Total  Family  Family Households  3,107  2,516  387  % of row total  To		
Non-Family Households         171         4.14         140         4.93         31           Family Households         3,107         75.28         2,267         79.80         840           Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children           Married Couple         Female Householder, No Husband Present         Male Households           Family Households         3,107         2,516         387           % of row total         100.00         80.98         12.46		
Family Households 3,107 75.28 2,267 79.80 840  Table P5: Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children  Total Family Households Family Households 3,107 2,516 387 % of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46	67.73	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children  Married Couple Total Family Households Family Households 9 of row total Family Households 100.00 Female Householder, No Husband Present No W 80.98 12.46	2.41	
Married Couple Female Householder, Male H Total Family No Husband Present No W Family Households 3,107 2,516 387 % of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46	65.32	
Married Couple Female Householder, Male H Total Family No Husband Present No W Family Households 3,107 2,516 387 % of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46		
Family Households 3,107 2,516 387 w of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46	ouseholder,	
Family Households 3,107 2,516 387 % of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46	fe Present	
% of row total 100.00 80.98 12.46	204	
	6.57	
W' 1 D 1 / 1 C 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
With Related Children Under 18 Years 1,333 954 250		
% of column total 42.90 37.92 64.60	63.24	
Under 6 Years Only 251 180 41	30	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years 249 196 38	15	
6 to 17 Years Only 833 578 171	84	
No Related Children Under 18 Years 1,774 1,562 137	75	
% of column total 57.10 62.08 35.40	36.76	
Total Housing Units 5,175 100.00	Pct. of Vacant	
Occupied: 4,127 79.75 100.00		
Owner Occupied 3,351 81.20		
Renter Occupied 776 18.80	20.00	
	00.00	
For Rent 43	4.10	
For Sale Only 73	6.97	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied 23	2.19	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use 649	1.93	
For Migrant Workers 4	0.38	
Other Vacant 256	4.43	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder  Pct. of Owner Pct. of Renter	Pct. of	
Total Total Occupied Total Occupied		
Occupied Housing Units 4,127 100.00 3,351 100.00 776	100.00	
15 to 24 Years 119 2.88 33 0.98 86	11.08	
25 to 34 Years 410 9.93 249 7.43 161	20.75	
35 to 44 Years 819 19.84 603 17.99 216	27.84	
45 to 54 Years 858 20.79 720 21.49 138	17.78	
55 to 64 Years 741 17.95 669 19.96 72	9.28	
65 to 74 Years 652 15.80 592 17.67 60	7.73	
75 to 84 Years 418 10.13 386 11.52 32	4.12	
	1.42	
85 Years and Over 110 2.67 99 2.95 11		
85 Years and Over 110 2.67 99 2.95 11	48.58	
85 Years and Over       110       2.67       99       2.95       11         25 to 44 Years       1,229       29.78       852       25.43       377	2= 2 -	
85 Years and Over 110 2.67 99 2.95 11	27.06 13.27	